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PART 8 - DISCLOSURE OF INTEREST IN SOLE SOURCE OF SUPPLY 

WHO MUST COMPLETE THIS PART: 

Sections 112.313(3) and 112.313(7), Florida Statutes, prohibit certain employment and business relationships on the part of pub­
lic officers and employees. See Part Ill, Chapter 112, Florida Statutes, and/or the brochure entilled "A Guide to the Sunshine 
Amendment and Code of Ethics for Public Officers and Employees' for more details on these prohibitions. However, Section 
112.313(12)(e), Florida Statutes, provides an exemption from the above-mentioned restrictions in the event that the business 
entity involved is the only source of supply within the political subdivision of the officer or employee. In such cases the officer's 
or employee's interest in the business entity must be fully disclosed to the governing body of the political subdivision. This Part 
of Form 4A has been prescribed by the Commission on Ethics for such disclosure, if and when applicable. 

PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING: 

1. The partnership, directorship, proprietorship, ownership of a material interest, position of officer, employment, or contractual 
relationship which would otherwise violate Subsection (3) or (7) of Section 112.313, Florida Statutes, is held by {please 
check applicable space(s)]: 

) The reporting person; 

The spouse of the reporting person, whose name is _______________________ ; or 

( ) A child of the reporting person, whose name is _________________________ ~ 

2. The following are the goods, realty, or services being supplied by a business entity with which the public officer or employee, 
or spouse or child of such officer or employee, is involved is: 

3. The business entity which is the only source of supply of the goods, realty, or services within the political subdivision is: 

(NAME OF ENTITY) (ADDRESS OF ENTITY) 

4. The relationship of the undersigned public officer or employee, or spouse or child of such officer or employee, to the busi­
ness entity named in Item 3 above is [check applicable spaces}: 
( ) Officer; ( ) Partner; ( ) Associate; ( ) Sole proprietor: ( ) Stockholder; ( ) Director; ( ) Owner of in excess of 5% of 
the assets or capital stock in such business entity; ( ) Employee; ( ) Contractual relationship with the business entity; 
( ) Other, please describe: 

SIGNATURE 

Ko NATURE DATE SIGNED DATE FILED 

NOTICE: UNDER PROVISIONS OF FLORIDA STATUTES s. 112.317. A FAILURE TO MAKE ANY REQUIRED DISCLOSURE CONSTITUTES GROUNDS FOR AND 
MAY BE PUNISHED BY ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOl/\llNG: IMPEACHMENT. REMOVAL OR SUSPENSION FROM OFFICE OR EMPLOYMENT, DEMOTION, 
REDUCTION IN SALARY REPRIMAND. OR A CIVIL PENALTY NOT TO EXCEED $10.000. 

CE FORM .tA- REV. f.98 (CONTINUED FROM FIRST SIOE] 



FORM 4A DISCLOSURE OF BUSINESS TRANSACTION, RELATIONSHIP OR INTEREST 
LAST NAME - FIRST NAME - MIDDLE INITIAL OFFICE I POSITION HELD 

, v.: (c_ A-

COUNTY ADDRESS OF AGENCY 

f>eowARJ> /J . �-
HOW TO COMPLETE AND FILE THIS FORM: 

Pa11s A and B of this form serve two different pu'l)oses. Part A is for advisory board members who wish to use an exemption In the
ethics laws that is applicable only to advisory board members. Part B is for public officers and employees who wish lo use a sepa­
rate exemption that is applicable when the business entity involved is the sole source of supply within the polilical·subdivision. In
order lo complete and file this fonm:

• FIii out Part A or Part B, as applicable. 
• Sign and date the fonm on the reverse side. 
• File Part A with the appointing body or person that will be waiving the restrictions of 112.313(3) or (7), Fla. Stat.,

prior to the waiver. 
• File Part B with the governing body of the political subdivision in which the reporting person is serving, prior to the

transaction.

PART A- DISCLOSURE o·F TRANSACTION OR RELATIONSHIP.CONCERNING ADVISORY BOARD MEMBER 

WHO T COMPLETE THIS PART: 
Sections 112.313(3) and 112.313(7), Florida Statutes, prohibit certain business relationships on the part of public officers
and employees, including persons serving on advisory boards. See Part Ill, Chapter 112, Florida Statutes, and/or the 
brochure entitled "A Guide to the Sunshine Amendment and Code of Ethics for Public Officers and Employees" for more
details on these prohibitions. However, Section 112.313(12), Flo11da Statutes, permits the appointing official or body to 
waive these requirements in a particular instance provided: (a) waiver by the appointing body must be upon a two-thirds 
affirmative vote of that body; or (b) waiver by the appointing person must be effected after a public hearing; and (c) in either
case the advisory board member must fully disclose the transaction or relationship which would otherwise be prohibited by
Subsections (3) of (7) of Section 112.313, Florida Statutes. This Part of Form 4A has been prescribed by the Commission
on Ethics for such disclosure, if and when applicable to an advisory board member.

PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLO'WING: 
1. The partnership, directorship, proprietorship, ownership of a material interest, position of officer, employment, or contractual

relationship which would otherwise violate Subsection (3) or (7) of Section 112.3� 3, Florida Statutes, is held by [please
che�plicable space(s)]:

(./( The reporting person;

) The spouse of the reporting person, whose name is ___________________ __ ,; or

} A child of the reporting person, whose name is _____________________ ....;..._

2. The �icular transaction or relationship for which this waiver is sought involves (check applicable space]:

cv1 Supplying the following realty, goods, and/or services: +{am,a(e0.s /Jd,:s �) �f(X'rr/,N:e J?:t, uc.s> [ 

( ) Regulation of the business entity• by the governmental agency served by the advisory board member.

3. The following business entity is doing business with or regulated by the governmental agency:

H1/il\1 � k2.ue, k>s-:-z,an /1)f.-OlJJM..�ul'-f?£,A,QJJl- �lf

4. The relationship of the undersigned advisory board member, or spouse or child of the advisory board member, to the busi­
ness entity transacting this business is [ched< applicable spaces]: 
( ) Officer; ( ) Partner; ( ) Associate; ( ) Sole proprietor; { ) Stockholder; ( ) Director; ( ) Owner of in excess or 5% of
the assets QI capital stock in such business entity; �..)---Employee; ( ) . Contractual relationship with the business entity;
( ) Other, please describe:

CE FORM 41\ - REV. 1-9B [CONTINUED ON REVERSE SIOEJ 

.. 

Attachment 2

• 

,. -



PART B - DISCLOSURE OF INTEREST IN SOLE SOURCE OF SUPPLY 

WHO MUST COMPLETE THIS PART: 

Sections 112.313(3) and 112.313(7), Florida Statutes, prohibit certain employment and business relationships on the part of pub­
lic officers and employees. See Part 111, Chapter 112, Florida Statutes, and/or the brochure entitled "A Guide to the Sunshine 
Amendment and Code of Ethics for Public Officers and Employees" for more details on these prohibitions. However, Section 
112.313(12)(e), Florida Statutes, provides an exemption from the above-mentioned restrictions in the event that the business 
entity involved is the only source of supply within the political subdivision of the officer or employee. In such cases the officer's 
or employee's interest in the business entity must be fully disclosed to the governing body of the political subdivision. This Part 
of Form 4A has been prescribed by the Commission on Ethics for such disclosure, if and when applicable. 

PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING: 

1. The partnership, directorship, proprietorship, ownership of a material interest, position of officer, employment, or contractual 
relationship which would otherwise violate Subsection (3) or (7) of Section 112.313, Florida Statutes, is held by [please 
check applicable space(s)l: 

) The reporting person; 

The spouse of the reporting person, whose name is---------------------~· or 

A child of the reporting person, whose name is ________________________ _ 

2. The following are the goods, realty, or services being supplied by a business entity with which the public officer or employee, 
or spouse or child of such officer or employee, is involved is: 

3. The business entity which is the only source of supply of the goods, realty, or services within the political subdivision is: 

(NAME OF ENTITY) (ADDRESS OF ENTITY) 

4. The relationship of the undersigned public officer or employee, or spouse or child of such officer or employee, to the busi­
ness entity named in Item 3 above is [check applicable spaces]: 
( ) Officer; ( ) Partner; (. ) Associate; ( ) Sole proprietor; ( ) Stockholder; ( ) Director; ( ) Owner of in excess of 5% of 
the assets or capital stock in such business entity; ( ) Employee; ( ) Contractual relationship with the business entity; 
( ) Other, please describe: 

SIGNATURE 

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED DATE FILED 

NOTICE: UNDER OVISIONS OF FLORIDA STATUTES s. 112.317, A FAILURE TO MAKE ANY REQUIRED DISCLOSURE CONSTITUTES GROUNDS FOR AND 
MAY BE PUNISHED BY ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: IMPEACHMENT, REMOVAL OR SUSPENSION FROM OFFICE OR EMPLOYMENT, DEMOTION, 
REDUCTION IN SALARY REPRIMAND, OR A CIVIL PENAL TY NOT TO EXCEED $10.000. 

CE FORM 4A- REV. 1-98 [CONTINUED FROM FIRST SIDE] 



FORM 4A DISCLOSURE OF BUSINESS TRANSACTION, RELATIONSHIP OR INTEREST 
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HOW TO COMPLETE AND FILE THIS FORM: 

Parts A and B of this form serve two different purposes. Part A is for advisory board members who wish to use an exemption in the 
ethics laws that is applicable only to advisory board members. Part B is for public officers and employees who wish to use a sepa­
rate exemption that is applicable when the business entity involved is the sole source of supply within the political subdivision. In 
order to complete and file this form: 

• FIii out Part A or Part B, as applicable.
• Sign and date the form on the reverse side.
• FIie Part A with the appointing body or person that will be waiving the restrictions of 112.313(3) or (7), Fla. Stal,

prior to the waiver.
• FIie Part B with the governing body of the political subdivision in which the reporting person is serving, prior to the

transaction.

PART A • DISCLOSURE OF TRANSACTION OR RELATIONSHIP CONCERNING ADVISORY BOARD MEMBER 

WHO MUST COMPLETE THIS PART: 
Sections 112.313(3) and 112.313(7), Florida Statutes, prohibit certain business relationships on the part of public officers 
and employees, induding persons serving on advisory boards. See Part Ill, Chapter 112, Florida Statutes, and/or the 
brochure entitled ·A Guide to the Sunshine Amendment and Code of Ethics for Public Officers and Employees" for more 
details on these prohibitions. However, Section 112.313(12), Florida Statutes, permits the appointing official or body to 
waive these requirements in a particular instance provided: (a) waiver by the appointing body must be upon a two-thirds 
affirmative vote of that body; or (b) waiver by the appointing person must be effected after a public hearing; and (c) in either 
case the advisory board member must fully disdose the transaction or relationship which would otherwise be prohibited by 
Subsections (3) of (7) of Section 112.313, Florida Statutes. This Part of Form 4A has been prescribed by the Commission 
on Ethics for such disdosure, if and when applicable to an advisory board member. 

PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING: 
1 . The partnership, directorship, proprietorship, ownership of a material interest, position of officer, employment, or contractual 

relationship which would otherwise violate Subsection (3) or (7) of Section 112.313, Florida Statutes, is held by [please 
check applicable space(s)J: 

f;4 The reporting person;

) The spouse of the reporting person, whose name is _____________________ _.· or 

) A child of the reporting person, whose name is------------------------· 

2. The particular transaction or relationship for which this waiver is sought involves [check applicable space]:

��b�����-�-�=��-���------------­
( ) Regulation of the business entity by the governmental agency served by the advisory board member. 

3. The following business entity is doing business with or regulated by the governmental agency:

� k\�� A)�QM 
4. The relationship of the undersigned advisory board member, or spouse or child of the advisory board member, to the busi­

ness entity transacting this business is [check applicable spaces): 
( ) Officer; ( ) Partner; ( ) Associate; ( ) Sole proprietor; ( ) Stockholder; ( ) Director; ( ) Owner of in excess of 5% of 
the assets of capital stock in such business entity; 1)4. Employee; ( ) Contractual relationship with the business entity;

( ) Other, please describe: 

Cc FORM 4A -REV. 1-98 [CONTINUED ON REVERSE S IDE) 
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PART B - DISCLOSURE OF INTEREST IN SOLE SOURCE OF SUPPLY 

WHO MUST COMPLETE THIS PART: 

Sections 112.313(3) and 112.313(7), Florida Statutes, prohibit certain employment and business relationships on the part of pub­
lic officers and employees. See Part Ill, Chapter 112, Florida Statutes, and/or the brochure entitled "A Guide to the Sunshine 
Amendment and Code of Ethics for Public Officers and Employees" for more details on these prohibitions. However, Section 
112.313( 12)( e ), Florida Statutes, provides an exemption from the above-mentioned restrictions in the event that the business 
entity involved is the only source of supply within the political subdivision of the officer or employee. In such cases the officer's 
or employee's interest in the business entity must be fully disclosed to the governing body of the political subdivision. This Part 
of Form 4A has been prescribed by the Commission on Ethics for such disclosure, if and when applicable. 

PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING: 

1. The partnership, directorship, proprietorship, ownership of a material interest, position of officer, employment, or contractual 
relationship which would otherwise violate Subsection (3) or (7) of Section 112.313, Florida Statutes, is held by [please 
check applicable space(s)]: 

) The reporting person; 

) The spouse of the reporting person, whose name is _____________________ _,· or 

) A child of the reporting person, whose name is _______________________ _ 

2. The following are the goods, realty, or services being supplied by a business entity with which the public officer or employee, 
or spouse or child of such officer or employee, is involved is: 

3. The business entity which is the only source of supply of the goods, realty, or services within the political subdivision is: 

(NAME OF ENTllY) (ADDRESS OF ENTITY) 

4. The relationship of the undersigned public officer or employee, or spouse or child of such officer or employee, to the busi­
ness entity named in Item 3 above is [check applicable spaces]: 
( ) Officer; ( ) Partner; ( ) Associate; ( ) Sole proprietor; ( ) Stockholder; ( ) Director; ( ) Owner of in excess of 5% of 
the assets or capital stock in such business entity; ( ) Employee; ( ) Contractual relationship with the business entity; 
( ) Other, please describe: 

SIGNATURE 

DATE SIGNED DATE FILED 

NOTICE: UNDER PROVISIONS OF FLORIDA STATUTES s. 112.317, A FAILURE TO MAKE ANY REQUIRED DISCLOSURE CONSTITUTES GROUNDS FOR AND 
MAY BE PUNISHED BY ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: IMPEACHMENT, REMOVAL OR SUSPENSION FROM OFFICE OR EMPLOYMENT, DEMOTION, 
REDUCTION IN SALARY REPRIMAND, OR A CIVIL PENALTY NOT TO EXCEED $10.000. 

CE FORM 4A - REV. 1-98 [CONTINUED FROM FIRST SIDE) 



FORM 4A DISCLOSURE OF BUSINESS TRANSACTION, RELATIONSHIP OR INTEREST 
LAST NAME FIRST NAME - MIDDLE INITIAL 

Moreno, Valery V 
OFF CE I POSITION HELO 

AO ENCY OR ADVISORY BOARD 

HIV Plannin Council 
ADDRESS OF AGENCY 

11 S S. Andrews Avo Ft. laudordalo FL 33301 

HOW TO COMPLETE AND FILE THIS FORM: 

IParts A and B of this form serve two different purposes. Part A is for advisory board members who wish to use an exemplion in the 
ethics laws that Is applicable only to advisory board members Part B is for public officers and employees who w,sh to use a sepa­
rate exemption that 1s applicable when the business enuty involved 1s the sole source of supply w,thin the pohtical subdivision In 
order to complete and file this form: 

• Fill out Part A or Part B as applicable
• Sign and date the form on the reverse side.
• File Part A with the appointing body or person that will be waiving the restrictions of 112 313(3) or (7), Fla Stat ..

prior to the waiver 
• File Part B with the governing body of the poht1cal subdivision 1n v.h1ch the reporting person 1s serving, prior to the

1ransact1on

PART A - DISCLOSURE OF TRANSACTION OR RELATIONSHIP CONCERNING ADVISORY BOARD MEMBER 

\NHO MUST COMPLETE THIS PART. 
Sections 112 313(3) and 112 313(7), Florida Statutes prohibit certain business relationships on the part of public officers 
and employees including persons serving on advisory boards See Part Ill, Chapter 112 Florida Statutes and/or the 
brochure enutled A Guide to the Sunshine Amendment and Code of Ethics for Pubhc Officers and Employees· for more 
details on these prohibitions Ho.vever, Section 112.313(12), Florida Statutes, permits the appointing official or body to 
waive these requirements in a particular instance provided. (a) waiver by the appointing body must be upon a two-thirds 
affirmative vote of that body, or (b) waiver by the appointing person must be effected after a pubhc hearing, and (c) 1n either 
case the advisory board member must fully disclose the transaction or relationship which would otherwise be prohIbIted by 
Subsections (3) of (7) of Section 112 313, Florida Statutes. Th s Part of Form 4A has been prescribed by the Commission 
on Ethics for such disclosure if and when app/,cable to an advisory boa•d member

PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING: 
1. The partnership, dIrectorshIp, proprietorship, ownership of a matenal interest, position of officer, employment, or contractual

relationship which would otherwise violate Subsection (3) or (7) of Section 112 313, Florida Statutes, 1s held by (please
check applicable space(s))

(� The report ng person·

) The spouse of the reporting person, whose name is ______________________ ; or 

J A child of the reporting person, whose name 1s -------------------------· 

2 The particular transaction or relationship for which this waiver is sought involves (check applicable spaco) 

_ � 
Ambulatory Medical, Case Management, Diso.ise Caso 

(VI Supplying the following realty, goods, and/or services. Management and Mental Health Services

( ) Regulation of the business entity by the governmental agency served by the advisory board member 

3 The following business entity 1s doing business with or regulated by the governmenta agency. 

South Broward Hospital District d/b/a Memorial Healthcare System 

4. The relationship of the undersigned advisory board member, or spouse or child of the advisory board member, to the busi­
ness entity transacting this business is [check applicable spaces]:
( ) O!ficer ( ) Partner; ( ) Associate, ( ) Sole prol}"etor; ( ) Stockholder. ( ) Director. ( Owner of 1n excess of 5% of
the assets of capital stoclc in such business entity tyj' Employee ( ) Contractual relabonship With the business enuty,
( ) Other, please describe.

CE FORM 4A - REV. 1-98 (CONTINUED Or-. REVERSE SIDE) 
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PART B - DISCLOSURE OF INTEREST IN SOLE SOURCE OF SUPPLY 

WHO MUST COMPLETE THIS PART: 

Sections 112.313(3) and 112.313(7), Florida Statutes, prohibit certain employment and business relationships on the part of pub­
lic officers and employees. See Part Ill, Chapter 112, Florida Statutes, and/or the brochure entitled "A Guide to the Sunshine 
Amendment and Code of Ethics for Public Officers and Employees" for more details on these prohibitions. However, Section 
112.313(12)(e), Florida Statutes, provides an exemption from the above-mentioned restrictions in the event that the business 
entity involved is the only source of supply within the political subdivision of the officer or employee. In such cases the officer's 
or employee's interest in the business entity must be fully disclosed to the governing body of the political subdivision. This Part 
of Form 4A has been prescribed by the Commission on Ethics for such disclosure, if and when applicable. 

PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING: 

1. The partnership, directorship, proprietorship, ownership of a material interest, position of officer, employment, or contractual 
re lationship which would otherwise violate Subsection (3) or (7) of Section 112. 313, Florida Statutes, is held by [please 
check applicable space(s)]: 

The reporting person; 

The spouse of the reporting person, whose name is ______ _________________ ; or 

) A child of the reporting person, whose name is ___________________ ______ _ 

2 . The following are the goods, realty, or services being supplied by a business entity with which the public officer or employee, 
or spouse or child of such officer or employee, is involved is: 

3. The business entity which is the only source of supply of the goods, realty, or services within the political subdivision is: 

(NAME OF ENTITY) (ADDRESS OF ENTITY) 

4 . The relationship of the undersigned public officer or employee, or spouse or child of such officer or employee, to the busi­
ness entity named in Item 3 above is [check applicable spaces): 
( ) Officer; ( ) Partner; ( ) Associate; ( ) Sole proprietor; ( ) Stockholder; ( ) Director; ( ) Owner of in excess of 5% of 
the assets or capital stock in such business entity; ( ) Employee: ( ) Contractual relationship with the business entity; 
( ) Other, please describe: 

SIGNATURE 

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED DATE FILED 

NOTICE; UNDER PROVISIONS OF FLORIDA STATUTES s. 112.317. A FAILURE TO MAKE ANY REQUIRED DISCLOSURE CONSTITUTES GROUNDS FOR AND 
MAY BE PUNISHED BY ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: IMPEACHMENT, REMOVAL OR SUSPENSION FROM OFFICE OR EMPLOYMENT, DEMOTION. 
REDUCTION IN SALARY REPRIMAND. OR A CIVIL PENALTY NOT TO EXCEED $10.000. 

CE FORM 4A - REV. 1-98 !CONTINUED FROM FIRST SIDE! 



FORM 4A DISCLOSURE OF BUSINESS TRANSACTION, RELATIONSHIP OR INTEREST 
LAST NAME - FIRST NAME - MIDDLE INITIAL 

Pineda, Candace, M 

MAILING ADDRESS 

OFFICE/ POSITION HELD 

Council Member 

AGENCY OR ADVISORY BOARD 

Broward County Regional EMS Council 

ADDRESS OF AGENCY 

5301 SW 31st Ave, Ft Lauderdale, FL 33312 

HOW TO COMPLETE AND FILE THIS FORM: 

Parts A and B of this form serve two different purposes. Part A is for advisory board members who wish to use an exemption in the 
ethics laws that is applicable only to advisory board members. Part B is for public officers and employees who wish to use a sepa­
rate exemption that is applicable when the business entity involved is the sole source of supply within the political subdivision. In 
order to complete and file this form: 

• FIii out Part A or Part B, as applicable.
• Sign and date the form on the reverse side.
• File Part A with the appointing body or person that will be waiving the restrictions of 112.313(3) or (7), Fla. Stat.,

prior to the waiver.
• File Part B with the governing body of the political subdivision in which the reporting person is serving, prior to the

transaction.

PART A - DISCLOSURE OF TRANSACTION OR RELATIONSHIP CONCERNING ADVISORY BOARD MEMBER 

WHO MUST COMPLETE THIS PART: 
Sections 112.313(3) and 112.313(7). Florida Statutes, prohibit certain business relationships on the part of public officers 
and employees, inducting persons serving on advisory boards. See Part 111, Chapter 112, Florida Statutes, and/or the 
brochure entitled "A Guide to the Sunshine Amendment and Code of Ethics for Public Officers and Employees" for more 
details on these prohibitions. However, Section 112.313(12), Florida Statutes, permits the appointing official or body to 
waive these requirements in a particular instance provided: (a) waiver by the appointing body must be upon a two-thirds 
affirmative vote of that body; or (b) waiver by the appointing person must be effected after a public hearing; and (c) in either 
case the advisory board member must fully disclose the transaction or relationship which would otherwise be prohibited by 
Subsections (3) of (7) of Section 112.313, Florida Statutes. This Part of Form 4A has been prescribed by the Commission 
on Ethics for such disclosure, if and when applicable to an advisory board member. 

PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING: 
1. The partnership, directorship, proprietorship, ownership of a material interest, position of officer, employment, or contractual

relationship which would otherwise violate Subsection (3) or (7) of Section 112.313, Florida Statutes, is held by (please
check applicable space(s)):

( x) The reporting person;

) The spouse of the reporting person, whose name is _____________________ _,· or

) A child of the reporting person, whose name is _______________________ _

2. The particular transaction or relationship for which this waiver is sought involves [check applicable space]:

( x ) Supplying the following realty, goods, and/or services: Case Management and Counseling Services

( ) Regulation of the business entity by the governmental agency served by the advisory board member.

3. The following business entity is doing business with or regulated by the governmental agency:

Memorial Healthcare System

4. The relationship of the undersigned advisory board member, or spouse or child of the advisory board member, to the busi­
ness entity transacting this business is [check applicable spaces):
( ) Officer; ( ) Partner; ( ) Associate; ( ) Sole proprietor; ( ) Stockholder; ( ) Director; ( ) Owner of in excess of 5% of
the assets of capital stock in such business entity; ( ) Employee; ( ) Contractual relationship with the business entity;
(X ) Other, please describe: Council Member

CE FORM 4A - REV. 1-98 [CONTINUED ON REVERSE SIDE) 
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PART B - DISCLOSURE OF INTEREST IN SOLE SOURCE OF SUPPLY 

WHO MUST COMPLETE THIS PART: 

Sections 112.313(3) and 112.313(7), Florida Statutes, prohibit certain employment and business relationships on the part f pub­
lic officers and employees. See Part Ill, Chapter 112, Florida Statutes, and/or the brochure entitled "A Guide to the nshine 
Amendment and Code of Ethics for Public Officers and Employees" for more details on these prohibitions. How r, Section 
112.313( 12)( e ), Florida Statutes, provides an exemption from the above-mentioned restrictions in the event t the business 
entity involved is the only source of supply within the political subdivision of the officer or employee. In ch cases the officer's 
or employee's interest in the business entity must be fully disclosed to the governing body of the po· ·cal subdivision. This Part 
of Form 4A has been prescribed by the Commission on Ethics for such disclosure, if and when plicable. 

PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING: 

1. The partnership, directorship, proprietorship, ownership of a material interes osition of officer, employment, or contractual 
relationship which would otherwise violate Subsection (3) or (7) of Sectio 12.313, Florida Statutes, is held by [please 
check applicable space(s)]: 

) The reporting person; 

) The spouse of the reporting person, whose name is,, _______________________ ; or 

) A child of the reporting person, whose name · 

2. The following are the goods, realty, or servi being supplied by a business entity with which the public officer or employee, 
or spouse or child of such officer or empl ee, is involved is: 

only source of supply of the goods, realty, or services within the political subdivision is: 

(NAME OF ENTITY) (ADDRESS OF ENTITY) 

4. The relationshi of the undersigned public officer or employee, or spouse or child of such officer or employee, to the busi-
ness entity med in Item 3 above is [check applicable spaces]: 
( ) Offi ; ( ) Partner; ( ) Associate; ( ) Sole proprietor; ( ) Stockholder; ( ) Director; ( ) Owner of in excess of 5% of 
the ets or capital stock in such business entity; ( ) Employee; ( ) Contractual relationship with the business entity; 
( ) Other, please describe: 

SIGNATURE 

DATE SIGNED DATE FILED 

NOTICE: UNDER PROVISIONS OF FLORIDA STATUTES s. 112.317, A FAILURE TO MAKE ANY REQUIRED DISCLOSURE CONSTITUTES GROUNDS FOR AND 
MAY BE PUNISHED BY ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: IMPEACHMENT, REMOVAL OR SUSPENSION FROM OFFICE OR EMPLOYMENT, DEMOTION, 
REDUCTION IN SALARY REPRIMAND, OR A CIVIL PENALTY NOT TO EXCEED $10.000. 

CE FORM 4A- REV. 1-98 [CONTINUED-FROM FIRST SIDE] 



FORM 4A DISCLOSURE OF BUSINESS TRANSACTION, RELATIONSHIP OR INTEREST 
LAST ME - FIRST NAME - MIDDLE INITIAL 

Ow�s 
MAILING ADDRESS 

r' 
OFFICE/ POSITION HELD 

go4,.� £M6£1l.. 
AGENCY OR ADVISORY BOARD 

6toN+L- H$,lt,,,rH f J,.4/'IA'IA'G df/\"'{,IL-

'Z-'10 011<ws8' 8t..Vl1 J too Hou .. 111vo�, Ft-

How TO COMPLETE AND FILE THIS FORM: 310 l-tJ 
Parts A and B of this fom1 serve two different purposes. Part A is for advisory board members who wish to use an exemption in the 
ethics laws that is applicable only to advisory board members. Part B is for public officers and employees who wish to use a sepa­
rate exemption that is applicable when the business entity involved is the sole source of supply within the political subdivision. In 
order to complete and file this form: 

• Fill out Part A or Part B, as applicable.
• Sign and date the form on the reverse side.
• File Part A with the appointing body or person that will be waiving the restrictions of 112. 313(3) or (7), Fla. Stat., 

prior to the waiver. 
• File Part B with the governing body of the political subdivision in which the reporting person is serving, prior to the 

transaction. 

PART A - DISCLOSURE OF TRANSACTION OR RELATIONSHIP CONCERNING ADVISORY BOARD MEMBER 

WHO MUST COMPLETE THIS PAR 
Sections 112.313(3) and 112.313(7), Florida Statutes, prohibit certain business relationships on the part of public officers 
and employees, including persons serving on advisory boards. See Part Ill, Chapter 112, Florida Statutes, and/or the 
brochure entitled "A Guide to the Sunshine Amendment and Code of Ethics for Public Officers and Employees" for more 
details on these prohibitions. However, Section 112.313(12), Florida Statutes, permits the appointing official or body to 
waive these requirements in a particular instance provided: (a) waiver by the appointing body must be upon a two-thirds 
affirmative vote of that body; or (b) waiver by the appointing person must be effected after a public hearing; and (c) in either 
case the advisory board member must fully disclose the transaction or relationship which would otherwise be prohibited by 
Subsections (3) of (7) of Section 112.313, Florida Statutes. This Part of Fam, 4A has been prescribed by the Commission 
on Ethics for such disclosure, if and when applicable to an advisory board member. 

PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING: 
1. The partnership, directorship, proprietorship, ownership of a material interest, position of officer, employment, or contractual

relationship which would otherwise violate Subsection (3) or (7) of Section 112.313, Florida Statutes, is held by [please
check applicable space(s)J:

('J) The reporting person;

The spouse of the reporting person, whose name is ______________________ ; or 

A child of the reporting person, whose name is _______________________ _ 

2. The particular transaction or relationship for which this waiver is sought involves (check applicable space]:

Supplying the following realty, goods, and/or services: _____________________ _ 

Regulation of the business entity by the governmental agency served by the advisory board member. 

3. The following business entity is doing business with or regulated by the governmental agency:

/\'lf.Mofll.+L HE".A-L-Tti c-1(.(. � �JT!ft\ 

4. The relationship of the undersigned advisory board member, or spouse or child of the advisory board member, to the busi­
ness entity transacting lhis business is [check applicable spaces]:
( ) Officer; ( ) Partner; ( ) Associate; ( ) Sole p�orietor; ( ) Stockholder; ( ) Director, ( ) Owner of in excess of 5% of
the assets of capital stock in such business entity; 1') Employee; ( ) Contractual relationship with the business entity; 
( ) Other, please describe:

CE FORM lA - REV. 1-98 [CONTINUED ON REVERSE SIOEJ 
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PART B • DISCLOSURE OF INTEREST IN SOLE SOURCE OF SUPPLY 

WHO MUST COMPLETE THIS PART: 

Sections 112.313(3) and 112.313(7), Florida Statutes, prohibit certain employment and business relationships on the part of pub­
lic officers and employees. See Part Ill, Chapter 112, Florida Statutes, and/or the brochure entitled "A Guide to the Sunshine 
Amendment and Code of Ethics for Public Officers and Employees" for more details on these prohibitions. However, Section 
112.313(12)(e), Florida Statutes, provides an exemption from the above-mentioned restrictions in the event that the business 
entity involved is the only source of supply within the political subdivision of the officer or employee. In such cases the officer's 
or employee's interest in the business entity must be fully disclosed to the governing body of the political subdivision. This Part 
of Form 4A has been prescribed by the Commission on Ethics for such disclosure, if and when applicable. 

PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING: 

1. The partnership, directorship, proprietorship, ownership of a material interest, position of officer, employment, or contractual 
relationship which would otherwise violate Subsection (3) or (7) of Section 112.313, Florida Statutes, is held by [please 
check applicable space(s)]: 

) The reporting person; 

) The spouse of the reporting person, whose name is _______________________ ; or 

) A child of the reporting person, whose name is ________________________ _ 

2. The fo llowing are the goods, realty, or services being supplied by a business entity with which the public officer or employee, 
or spouse or child of such officer or employee, is involved is: 

3. The business entity which is the only source of supply of the goods, realty, or services within the political subdivision is : 

(NAME OF ENTITY) (ADDRESS OF ENTITY) 

4 . The relationship of the undersigned public officer or employee, or spouse or child of such officer or employee, to the busi­
ness entity named in Item 3 above is (check applicable spaces]: 
( ) Officer; ( ) Partner; ( ) Associate; ( ) Sole proprietor; ( ) Stockholder; ( ) Director; ( ) Owner of in excess of 5% of 
the assets or capital stock in such business entity; ( ) Employee; ( ) Contractual relationship with the business entity; 
( ) Other, please describe: 

SIGNATURE 

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED DATE FILED 

~ 
NOTICE: UNDER PROVISIONS OF FLORIDA STATUTES s. 112.317. A FAILURE TO MAKE ANY REQUIRED DISCLOSURE CONSTITUTES GROUNDS FOR AND 
MAY BE PUNISHED 8'1 ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: IMPEACHMENT. REMOVAL OR SUSPENSION FROM OFFICE OR EMPLOYMENT , DEMOTION. 
REDUCTION IN SALAR'I REPRIMAND, OR A CIVIL PENALTY NOT TO EXCEED s10.ooo. 

CE FORM 4A - REV. 1-98 !CONTINUED FROM FIRST SIDEJ 
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FORM 4A DISCLOSURE OF BUSINESS TRANSACTION, RELATIONSHIP OR INTEREST 

"ENCYORAOVISOR ARO - b 
-EMS Ccc.nCL--t 

DRESS OF AGENCY 

J JSS. 

Parts A and B of this fosm serve two different purposes. Pat A is ror advisory board members who wish to use an exemption 1n the 
ethics laws that is applicable only to advisory board members. Part B is for public officers and employees who wish to use a sepa. 
rate exemption that is appficable when the business entity involved is the sole source of supply within the political subdivision. In 
order to complete and file this form: 

• Fill out Part A or Part B, as applic:eble. 
• Sign and date the form on the reverse side. 
• File Part A with the appointing body or person that will be waiving the restrictions of 112.313(3) or (7). Fla . Stat., 

prior to the waiver. 
• File Part B with the governing body of the political subdivision in which the reportng person is serving, prior to the 

transaction. 

PART A· DISCLOSURE OF TRANSACTION OR RELATIONSHIP CONCERNING ADVISORY BOARD MEMBER 

WHO ST COMPLETE T IS PART: 
Sections 112.313(3) and 112.313(7), Florida Statutes, prohibit certain business relationships on the part of public officers 
and employees, including persons serving on advisory boards. See Part Ill, Chapter 112, Florido Statutes, and/or the 
brochure entitled 'A Guide to the Sunshine Amendment and Code of Ethics for Public Officers and Employees' for more 
details on these prohibitions. However, Section 112.313(12), Florida Statutes, permits the appointing official or body to 
waive these requirements in a parlicufar inslance provided: (a) waiver by the appointing body must be upon a two-thirds 
affirmative vote of that body; or (b) waiver by the appointing person must be effected after a public hearing; and (c) in either 
case the advisory board member must fully dlsdose the transaction or relationship which would otherwise be prohibited by 
Subsections (3) of (7) of Section 112.313, Florida Statutes. This Part of Form 4A has been prescribed by the Commission 
on Ethics for such disclosure, ;f and when applicable 1o an advisory board member. 

PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING: 
1. The partnership, directorship, proprietorship, ownership of a material interest, position of officer, employment, or contractual 

relationship which would otherwise violate Subsection (3) or (7) of Section 112.313, Florida Statutes, is held by [please 
check applicable space(s)]: 

p..J_ The reporting person: 

) The spouse of the reporting person, whose name is _ ____________________ ; or 

) A child of the reporting person, whose name is _______________________ _ 

2. The particuar transaction or relationship for which this waiver is sought involves (check applicable space]: 

( ) Supplying the foffowing realty, goods, and/or services: ____________________ _ 

~) Regulation of the business entity by the governmental agency served by the adviSory board member. 

3. 

4 . The relalionshp or the undersigned advisory boaro member, or spouse or hild of the advisory board member, to the busl• 
nessentity transacting this business is [check applicable spacesi 
( ) Officer: ( ) Partner; ( ) Associate; ( ) Sole proerietor; ( ) Stockholder; ( ) Director; { ) Owner of in excess of 5% of 
the assets of capital stock in such business entity;~ Employee; ( ) Contractual relationship with the business entity; 
( ) Other, please describe: 

CE FORM '1, - REV. 1-98 ICONTINUEO ON REVERSE SIDE) 



PART 8 - DISCLOSURE OF INTEREST IN SOLE SOURCE OF SUPPLY 

WHO MUST COMPLETE THIS PART: 

Sections 112.313(3) and 112.313(7), Florida Statutes, prohibit certain employment and business relationships on the part of pub­
lic officers and employees. See Part 111, Chapter 112, Florida Statutes, and/or the brochure entitled "A Guide to the Sunshine 
Amendment and Code of Ethics for Public Officers and Employees" for more details on these prohibitions. However, Section 
112.313(12)(e), Florida Statutes, provides an exemption from the above-mentioned restrictions in the event that the business 
entity involved is the only source of supply within the political subdivision of the officer or employee. In such cases the officer's 
or employee's interest in the business entity must be fully disclosed to the governing body of the political subdivision. This Part 
of Form 4A has been prescribed by the Commission on Ethics for such disclosure, if and when applicable. 

PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING: 

1. The partnership, directorship, proprietorship, ownership of a material interest, position of officer, employment, or contractual 
relationship which would otherwise violate Subsection (3) or (7) of Section 112.313, Florida Statutes, is held by [please 
check applicable space{s)]; 

) The reporting person; 

) The spouse of the reporting person, whose name is----------------------~· oc 

) A child of the reporting person, whose name is _________________________ _ 

2. The following are the goods, realty, or services being supplied by a business entity with which the public officer or employee, 
or spouse or child of such officer or employee, is involved is: 

3. The business entity which is the only source of supply of the goods, realty, or services within the political subdivision is: 

(NAME OF ENTITY) (ADDRESS OF ENTITY) 

4. The relationship of the undersigned public officer or employee, or spouse or child of such officer or employee, to the busi­
ness entity named in Item 3 above is [check applicable spaces]: 

SIGNATUR 

( ) Officer; ( ) Partner; ( ) Associate; ( ) Sole proprietor; { ) Stockholder; ( ) Director; ( ) Owner of in excess of 5% of 
the assets or capital stock in such business entity; ( ) Employee; ( ) Contractual relationship with the business entity; 
( ) Other, please describe: 

SIGNATURE 

OATEFlLEO 

NOTICE: UNDER PROVISIONS OF FLORIDA STATUTES s. 112.317. A FAILURE TO MAKE ANY REQUIRED DISCLOSURE CONSTITUTES GROUNDS FOR ANO 
MAY BE PUNISHED BY ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: IMPEACHMENT. REMOVAL OR SUSPENSION FROM OFFICE OR EMPLOYMENT. OEMOTJON. 
REDUCTION IN SALARY REPRIMAND, OR A CIVIL PENAL TY NOT TO EXCEED $10.000. 

CE FORM 4A- REV. 1-98 [CONTINUE◊ FROM FIRST SIDE] 




